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Who Can Help Me
With... ?

Resources and contacts when Whitman-Hanson employees have questions. (OWARDS Ty,




CTRL+CLICK TO LINK TO EACH DEPARTMENT ‘ ’

Professional Development
DESE Licensure

Human Resources

Special Education

Student Support Services
Payroll/Harper's Employeeforward
Budget/Finance

Office of the Superintendent
School Committee

Copy Center / Inter-office Mail
Operations/Technology
Operations/Facilities
Internships/Student Teachers
Transportation/Regqistration
Food Services
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*781-618-7413

Tuition Reimbursement, Course Approval, Travel Requests
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Professional Development for English Learners, MTSS, Equity, Diversity and Inclusion
Director of Equity & MTSS, Dr. Nicole Semas-Schneeweis

781-618-7460



mailto:George.Ferro@whrsd.org
mailto:Lisa.Forbes@whrsd.org
https://app.smartedu.net/whr/pd/default.cfm?%20
mailto:Nicole.Semas-Schneeweis@whrsd.org

DESE Licensure

Assistant Superintendent, George Ferro

* /81-618-7413

DESE has created and posted an extensive series of videos to assist

educators in navigating the licensure process.
EDUCATION

and the

Titles of videos found on this site include:



https://www.youtube.com/c/MassachusettsOfficeofEducatorLicensure/videos
https://www.doe.mass.edu/retell/sei-mtel/default.html
http://www.mtel.nesinc.com/TestView.aspx?f=HTML_FRAG/MA056_TestPage.html
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=J03KrwuClXc
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=4-70pS4l72o
https://www.doe.mass.edu/news/news.aspx?id=26780
mailto:GEORGE.FERRO@WHRSD.ORG

Human Resources

HR/Benefits Coordinator, Michelle Lindberg

781-618-7504

. Employee Benefits

co-pay, e

; Ce}rel *New Hire Onboarding, Health Insurance, Benefit Eligibility, Life Events, Address/Name Changes
~“Health-Insurance.- |§ Username: MEGA The password is: perspectives - also available 24/7 at 1.800.456.6327
me‘dlca'ff{ ealthy rEmiuE *Employee Mandated Training, Leaves of Absence, FMLA, Accommodations, PTO Accruals
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Absence Management through Frontline, formerly Aesop

for more information



mailto:Michelle.Lindberg@whrsd.org
https://www.perspectivesltd.com/
https://login.frontlineeducation.com/login?signin=ff19f48adfe1ee14f8a0b45e9994cf11&productId=ABSMGMT&clientId=ABSMGMT#/login
mailto:Michelle.Lindberg@whrsd.org
mailto:Jennifer.Kroese@whrsd.org
mailto:Charlene.Guzman@whrsd.org

Human Resources

Retirement and Separation Benefit Questions
Michelle Lindberg 781-618-7504 or

Collective Bargaining Agreements, Contracts, Faculty Handbook

Food Services: and

A variety of Quick Links for Staff can be found on the District Welbsite



mailto:michelle.lindberg@whrsd.org
https://mtrs.state.ma.us/retire/
https://www.pcr-ma.org/members
https://www.whrsd.org/cms/One.aspx?portalId=18535568&pageId=20051337
https://cdnsm5-ss10.sharpschool.com/UserFiles/Servers/Server_18535382/File/Central%20Administration/District%20Departments/HR/Faculty%20Handbook%202022-23.pdf
https://www.whrsd.org/cms/One.aspx?portalId=18535568&pageId=18535631
https://cdnsm5-ss10.sharpschool.com/UserFiles/Servers/Server_18535382/File/District%20Information/CIVIL%20RIGHTS%20COORDINATORS%20POSTER%20%207-1-2022.docx.pdf
mailto:Charlene.Guzman@whrsd.org
mailto:Jennifer.Kroese@whrsd.org
mailto:Andrea.Tremblay@whrsd.org

Special Education

Director of Special Education, Michael Losche

*781-618-7428

Executive Assistant, Lisa Forbes
Out of District Coordinator, Colleen Madigan

*781-618-7462

Student Van Transportation
McKinney-Vento Act — Student Homeless Assistance
504 Accommodations, Out of District Students, etc.



mailto:Michael.Losche@whrsd.org
mailto:Lisa.Forbes@whrsd.org

Student Support Services

j’%\ Director of EL, Equity & MTSS, Dr. Nicole Semas-Schneeweis
o sz English Learners, MTSS, Equity Diversion and Inclusion

Support
781-618-7460

Bilingual Liaison, Felicia Barbosa

| *781-618-7466

Student / Staff - Medicals - Lead Nurse, Lisa Tobin

781-618-7430
g Or Building-Based School Nurse



mailto:Nicole.Semas-Schneeweis@whrsd.org
mailto:Felicia.Barbosa@whrsd.org
mailto:Lisa.Tobin@whrsd.org

Payroll/Harper's Employeeforward

Payroll Specialist, Lori Wright

* Lori.Wright@whrsd.org
*781-618-7483

Payroll Questions, Payroll Deductions, W2, Employment Verifications, Prior Service
Buybacks, etc.

MA Teachers Retirement/Plymouth County Retirement Deductions and other info



https://www.employeeforward.com/
https://mtrs.state.ma.us/
https://www.pcr-ma.org/

Budget/Finance

Workplace Injury, Claim Forms, Accounts Receivable, receives payments due to WH District
Staff Accountant, Erika Sherman

*781-618-7426

Purchase orders, Reimbursement, Vendors for WHRSD, Accounts Payable, Cynthia Callahan

*781-618-7417



mailto:John.Stanbrook@whrsd.org
mailto:Erika.Sherman@whrsd.org
mailto:Cynthia.Callahan@whrsd.org

Office of the Superintendent

Employment Appointment Letters and Separation Acknowledgements

*/81-618-7412

Job Postings, Level Change Requests
*Send Level Change Request form and copy of transcripts

Public Records Request, Records Access Officer, George M. Ferro, Jr.

*/81-618-7413



mailto:Jennifer.Kroese@whrsd.org
mailto:Jennifer.Kroese@whrsd.org
mailto:George.Ferro@whrsd.org

School Commiitee

Superintendent Jeffrey Szymaniak

*/781-618-7412

School Committee & Subcommittee Meeting Dates and District Policies

Meeting Minutes, Votes of the School Board

 Jennifer Kroese, Administrative Assistant to the Superintendent and School Committee Support



mailto:Jennifer.Kroese@whrsd.org
https://www.whrsd.org/school_committee_budget/public_meeting_notices
https://z2policy.ctspublish.com/masc/browse/whitman-hansonset/welcome/root
mailto:Jennifer.Kroese@whrsd.org

Copy Center / Inter-office Mail

»781-618-7777

* Printing, Copying and Mailing Services
» Order copies for class via the SmartCentre website
* Send inter-office mail through the “Pony” to other schools

SMARTCentre Quick Guide



https://smartcentre.myprintdesk.net/DSF/SmartStore.aspx?6xni2of2cF2IAJk3a3BZ1mAt7EuC4bpwt7/BAJnn7cbWIvvrCoJOVl2xDM9BGFNQ#!/Storefront
mailto:Terrence.Shearer@whrsd.org
mailto:Peter.Caines@whrsd.org
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1mS9mG13eRj0oVlsaEGYqEKOS4T-UjSLV/view

Operations/Technology

Director of Technology, Gideon Gaudette

*Urgent matters: call x7438 or x 8834 from any school building or visit the help desk in person at High School
*Phone system and all phone related issues are supported by IT.

Technology Incident IQ System

*781-618-7438

N To Report issues or for Emergency Technical Issues -
MMl Contact Jan Hurstak, Administrative Assistant

*781-618-8834



https://whrsd.incidentiq.com/
mailto:Jan.Hurstak@whrsd.org

Operations/Facilities

District Operations Coordinator/Facilities, Michael Driscoll

e /81-618-7474

To report issues and schedule repairs use the on-line
AP | Maintenance Program or Contact Jan Hurstak, Admin Assistant

or call 781-618-8834



mailto:Micheal.Driscoll@whrsd.org
https://www.myschoolbuilding.com/myschoolbuilding/myrequest.asp
mailto:Jan.Hurstak@whrsd.org

Internships/Student Teachers

/81-618-7412 or ext. 7481

Sl Al internships and student teaching positions MUST be
approved by the Superintendent and principal..

Visit the WHRSD website for forms and information



mailto:Jennifer.Kroese@whrsd.org
mailto:Andrea.Tremblay@whrsd.org
https://www.whrsd.org/cms/One.aspx?portalId=18535568&pageId=20051327

Transportation/Registration

George M. Ferro, Jr., Assistant Superintendent

| 781-618-7413

Director of Transportation, Karen Villanueva - Admin Support, Andrea Tremblay
eKaren Villanueva at 781-618-7483 or Andrea Tremblay at 781-618-7420

LOADING OR or
UNLOADING *Transportation — First Student — Bus /Van issues

* Home School, School Choice — Andrea Tremblay



mailto:George.Ferro@whrsd.org
mailto:Karen.Villanueva@whrsd.org
mailto:Andrea.Tremblay@whrsd.org

Food Services

FOOD SERVICES Director of Food Services, Nadine Doucette

I\ 731-618-7477

B Assistant Director of Food Services, Tina Smith

e === What's for Lunch?@

» Contact Food Services for special events/meetings



mailto:Nadine.Doucette@whrsd.org
mailto:Alcina.Smith@whrsd.org
https://www.schoolnutritionandfitness.com/index.php?sid=1598554176363
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